Address unknown:
Nationality: India

The plaintiff filed a case against him demanding the following:

- The inclusion of dispute file No. 4762/2025 (Commercial Reconciliation)

in the case file.

- That the defendant be ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of (AED

12,000) (twelve thousand dirhams) with legal interest at a rate of 12%

from the date of the claim until full payment.

- That the defendant be ordered to pay court fees and expenses.

You are required to appear at the hearing on 24/03/2026 before the

Case Management Office, Ajman First Instance Federal Court, Federal

[...]

230
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (14929360) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value
of (AED 14000), in addition to unpaid amount of (AED 12372.35), to become
the total demanded amount of (AED 12828.85) (Twelve thousand eight
hundred twenty-eight dirhams and eighty-five files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira –Clock roundabout Dubai Islamic Bank - His
optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah-
Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 - 0549946635

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under Nos. (11720112- 11720111-11720110-11720109-11720108)
issued from Dubai Islamic Bank
for the value of (AED 53273), in addition to unpaid amount of (AED 30008)
to become the total demanded amount of (AED 31181.5) (Thirty-one
thousand one hundred eighty-one dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635- 0549946635

[...]

Enforcement 18th Chamber no. 473
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under Nos. (12135328- 12135327-12135326-12135325-12135324)
issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the value of (AED 84295), to become
the total demanded amount of (AED 86554.5) (Eighty-six thousand five
hundred fifty-four dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635- 0549946635

[...]

253 / 2026/ 6282– cheques enforcement
Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 19th Chamber no. 476
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (100001) issued from Noor Bank for the value of (AED
10000), to become the total demanded amount of (AED 10409.5) (Ten
thousand four hundred nine dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635-

[...]

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of 4 returned
cheque under Nos. (100519- 100518-100517-100516) issued from Dubai
Islamic Bank for the value of (AED 366448), in addition to unpaid amount
of (AED 59809.22), to become the total demanded amount of (AED
61487.72) (Sixty-one thousand four hundred eighty-seven dirhams and
seventy-two files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira –Clock roundabout Dubai Islamic Bank His
optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah-
Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 - 0549946635

[...]

Enforcement 18th Chamber no. 473
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under Nos. (10695256- 10695255-10695254) issued from Dubai
Islamic Bank for the value of (AED 42190), to become the total
demanded amount of (AED 43425.5) (Forty-three thousand four
hundred twenty-five dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank pjSc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635- 0549946635